TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HCC Life Insurance Company		04/01/2007	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifeTrac, Inc.	
Street Address:	13403 Northwest Freeway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78375648	LIFETRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)744-9648

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-690-7300

Email: dgreen@hcc.com

Correspondent Name: Debra M. Green

Address Line 1: 13403 Northwest Freeway
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77040

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Simmons
Signature:	/James L. Simmons/
Date:	04/03/2007

Total Attachments: 1 source=lifetrac#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003514 FRAME: 0001

900073429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America, a Minnesota corporation located at P.O. Box 1344, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1344 (herein "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark LIFETRAC for which the Assignor has obtained registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2933166, Grant Date March 15, 2005.

HCC Life Insurance Company, an Indiana corporation located at 13403 Northwest Freeway, Houston, Texas 77040 (herein "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and the above-identified Registration.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above-identified Registration.

Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America				
Signed: Voll Slare Name: VOLKER STUEVEN Title: SVT & CIO	Date: 11/7/7006			
STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss.			
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN COUNTY)			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Notary Public (SEAL)	y Public, this <u>Th</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2006			
BRENDA R. HALLMAN Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010				

C:\DOCUME~1\azl6rgt\LOCALS~1\Temp\notesCF382B\Trademark Assignment 20061106.doc

RECORDED: 04/04/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003514 FRAME: 0002